

RECOMMENDATION TABULATION

	Broward County Public Schoo	ls			1011			
RFP #:	FY21-016	Tentative Board Meeting	ng Date*: _TBD					
RFP Title:	GROUP MEDICAL BENEFITS FOR SCHOOL	# Notified:	109	# Downloaded:	24			
	BOARD EMPLOYEES	# of Responses Rec'd:	4	# of "No Bids":	0			
For:	BENEFITS & EMPLOYMENT SERVICES	RFP Opening Date :	MARCH 13,	2020				
Fund:	(School/Department) FRINGE BENEFITS CLEARING ACCOUNT	Advertised Date:	DECEMBER 17, 2019					
adversely affected lor intended decisio protest or failure to that "The formal w days during which Director of Procure protesting an intended Broward County, FSBBC Policy 3320. (*) The Cone of date stated above BASED UPON T (SIWAC), IT IS GROUP MEDIC.	by the decision or intended decision shall file a notice of protein. The formal written protest shall be filed within ten (10) day file a formal written protest shall constitute a waiver of procein the protest shall state with particularity the facts and law up the District is closed shall be excluded in the computation of ment & Warehousing Services, 7720 West Oakland Park Boulded decision shall post with the School Board, at the time of filorida, (SBBC), in an amount equal to one percent (1%) of the part VIII, Purchasing Policies, Section N, within the time allow site tentative. Confirm with the Purchasing Agent of recommendation of the part VIII of the part VIII of the process of the part VIII of the part of part VIII of the	st, in writing, within 72 he are steer the date the notice edings under this chapter on which the protest is been the formal written protest and the standard standar	burs after the poe of protest is for Section 120.57 ased." Saturday provided. Filing Florida 33351. botest, a bond, paccontract. Failure all constitute a very proved by SI the Cone of SELLNESS RECOMMEN	osting of the notice of colled. Failure to file a notice of colled. Failure to file a notice of colled. Failure to file a notice of the set of the right to provide a set of the right to provide a set of the set of the right to provide a set of the set o	decision otice of s, states ays and e of the n action foard of hired by otest. eting			
M/WBE ADVISO	OR: ANNE MARIE RICHARDS, ADVOCACY & COM		NATOR					
	AETNA LIFE INSURAN							
CONTRACT PE	RIOD: JANUARY 1, 2021 THROUGH DECEMBER 3	1, 2023						

The School Board of Broward County, Florida, prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender expression, national origin, marital status, race, religion, sex or sexual orientation. Individuals who wish to file a discrimination complaint, may call the Executive Director, Benefits & EEO Compliance at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.

Date:

July 27, 2020

Individuals with disabilities requesting accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) may call the Equal Educational Opportunities (EEO) at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.

By:

Charles V. Kigh Digitally Signed

(Purchasing Agent)

	SCORING SHEET												
Group Medical Benefits for School Board Employees RFP FY21-016		Max Points	Anna Fusco	Jennifer LaMont	Judith Marte	Erum Motiwala	Carol M. Nicome-Brady	Harold "Chip" Osborn	Daniel Reynolds	Pete Tingom	Jack Vesey	Joseph Zeppetella	Average Score
T	TOTAL SCORE 10												
	Aetna Life Insurance Company Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company (CHLIC) Cigna Behavioral Health (CBH)		100	100	96	95	101	96	102	93	105	100	98.8
			07	91	94	78	95	90	92	75	103	86	89.1

RFP FY21-016

Group Medical Benefits for School Board Employees Rejection Sheet

Requirements of the RFP. Sections 4.2.1 Liability and 4.2.8 Insurance Requirements, United Healthcare took exception to the Liability requirements in the sample Business Associate Agreement and took exception to the Insurance Requirements in the sample SBBC Agreement attached to the RFP. Section 4.2, Minimum Eligibility, states, "In order to be considered for an award and to be further evaluated, Proposer must meet or exceed the following criteria as of the opening date of the Proposal. United Healthcare did not meet or exceed the requirements of Section 4.2.1 and Section 4.2.8 and is therefore disqualified.

Reject proposal from OptumRx, Inc. for failure to meet the Minimum Eligibility Requirements of the RFP. OptumRx took exceptions to Sections, 4.2.15, 4.2.16, 4.2.17 and 4.2.18 of the RFP. Section 4.2, Minimum Eligibility, states, "In order to be considered for an award and to be further evaluated, Proposer must meet or exceed the following criteria as of the opening date of the Proposal. OptumRx did not meet or exceed the minimum eligibility requirements of the RFP and is therefore disqualified.